
a 0 

11
9J

31
:1

"3
 C

IV
3

1:1  
P

uZ
  i

dO
CI

V  
Y s

 
1:1

3d
Y

cl
 1

V
N

O
S

)=1
3d

 

1=1
3d

3
1:1

 3
6

11
1:1

3A
C

JV
 0

 

1:1
9
3

1:1
 1

N
9

SN
O

0 
1:1

3A
9

1=1
11

:1
0d

3
1:1

 1:1
V

11
10

3
Y

 

. 

CD 

73000 o X03 o 
oi 3 

3 
33 

CD 

o 
• 

• (7) 

CD 

0 

a 
CD 

C. 
> 

rt 

X 

N
O

IIO
Y

  S
41

:10
AV

VI
 

ft 

O. 

co 

0 
•=1,___,,-ic..3.z:-7)nn(-)? 	=- 

'-i n n ril 	t* 	1.4 4 	r,11 ,. rii 	0-3M o tTI 44r.,PtrIlZ 	1-.3 
• i6 CA 	 ''t  t 2 6 	6  = 	rii ril '

; E 
.3. t, ,  

 
t.. 

m' 	—'cA mnzec,  m • 5 
• zrii r- t=i ,c, 	mt-, , c c: 	po ,., 	c o 	H ,-i t t=1 . 	z 	..i z 

o

r mnn 	= 	tTi 
o ri-r,,-

0 
 m v, zo 

	

,r-rit• m ,.. 	",:ii cf):. 	(:) ,--i 	,-i 	. 	„„ 	o --m. 	,,Imcr.0 ,-,, 	p:1 	m 	,--, 	z 6 0 v' 4 	= '= 	FA ,-t ,., 	P: 71; tTi c: 	n nz < 0  o 	tTI P:' 	m ..) .C 
E„ 19 	P4 o 'r ,:di i 7 4 m ,. .3 ,Nj 4 
N

rri .:7i •i 7) ic,:l . ti.i t,t z   
.., 0  I: *41,  44 n q c= co t'll -i cr t=i '' t=i Z" ,-i ,- ...i ----- -< z -i ,t-  = m o o z n  z x = t=i ti ;,,- 7 	...i r- ril z t=i 	t=i 

O 
0 

:0
1  

0
0.

1.1
9
lle

ld
  

pe
na

jo
y  

  



CITY COUNCIL 
ATLANTA, CEEORGIA 

A RESOLUTION 
	

11- Q -1653 
BY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN 
AMENDMENT NO. 16 TO THE CENTRAL PASSENGER TERMINAL 
COMPLEX LEASE AGREEMENT WITH UNITED AIRLINES, INC., 
COVERING THE PERMANENT SURRENDER TO THE CITY OF 
ATLANTA OF A PORTION OF AIRLINE'S EXCLUSIVE LEASED 
PREMISES LOCATED ON THE TICKETING LEVEL OF 
HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT; 
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta ("City") and United Airlines, Inc. ("Airline"), are 
parties to an Agreement and Lease of Premises, dated March 1, 1986, and supplemental 
agreements and amendments thereto, (collectively the "CPTC Lease") governing 
Airline's occupancy and use of facilities in the Terminal Building and Concourses of 
the Central Passenger Terminal Complex ("CPTC") at Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta 
International Airport ("Airport"); and 

WHEREAS, Airline is desirous of permanently surrendering to the City a portion of its 
Exclusive Leased Premises located on the ticketing level of the North Terminal building 
at the Airport and the City believes it is in its best interest to accept the surrender of the 
premises; and 

WHEREAS, accordingly, the City and Airline desire to amend the CPTC Lease to 
delete approximately 1,656 square feet of ticketing level space in the North Terminal 
from Airline's Exclusive Leased Premises. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF ATLANTA, that the Mayor is authorized to execute on behalf of the City an 
Amendment No. 16 to the CPTC Lease with Airline under which Airline shall 
permanently surrender to the City approximately 1,656 square feet of Exclusive Leased 
Premises on the ticketing level of the North Terminal building, with a corresponding 
adjustment of rentals associated with the adjustment to the premises. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Attorney is hereby directed to prepare an 
appropriate Amendment No. 16 for execution by the Mayor. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Amendment No. 16 shall not become binding 
on the City, and the City shall incur no obligation or liability thereunder until same has 
been signed by the Mayor, attested to by the Municipal Clerk, approved as to form by 
the City Attorney, and delivered to Airline. 

LParks
New Stamp



RCS# 1554 
11/21/11 
2:02 PM 

Atlanta City Council 

REGULAR SESSION 

CONSENT I 
	

ALL ITEMS EXCEPT 11-0-1553 

ADOPT 

YEAS: 15 
NAYS: 0 

ABSTENTIONS: 0 
NOT VOTING: 1 

EXCUSED: 0 
ABSENT 0 

Y Smith Y Archibong Y Moore Y Bond 
Y Hall Y Wan Y Martin Y Watson 
Y Young Y Shook Y Bottoms Y Willis 
Y Winslow Y Adrean Y Sheperd NV Mitchell 

CONSENT I 



RCS# 1553 
11/21/11 
2:00 PM 

Atlanta City Council 

REGULAR SESSION 

CONSENT I 

RECONSIDER 

YEAS: 13 
NAYS: 0 

ABSTENTIONS: 0 
NOT VOTING: 3 

EXCUSED: 0 
ABSENT 0 

Y Smith Y Archibong Y Moore NV Bond 
Y Hall Y Wan Y Martin Y Watson 

NV Young Y Shook Y Bottoms Y Willis 
Y Winslow Y Adrean Y Sheperd NV Mitchell 

CONSENT I 



RCS# 1552 
11/2i/11 
1:59 PM 

Atlanta City Council 

REGULAR SESSION 

CONSENT I 
	

CONSENT AGENDA SECTION I 

ADOPT 

YEAS: 13 
NAYS: 0 

ABSTENTIONS: 0 
NOT VOTING: 3 

EXCUSED: 0 
ABSENT 0 

Y Smith Y Archibong Y Moore NV Bond 
Y Hall Y Wan Y Martin Y Watson 

NV Young Y Shook Y Bottoms Y Willis 
Y Winslow Y Adrean Y Sheperd NV Mitchell 

CONSENT I 
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